### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amoco Oil Company		10/11/2001	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BP Products North America Inc.	
Street Address:	4101 Winfield Road	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 5 East	
City:	Warrenville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60555	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	76030436
Serial Number:	76120125
Serial Number:	75464917

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900000284

(630)821 - 3384Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

630-821-2461 Phone:

donald.knapp@bp.com Email: Correspondent Name: Donald C. Knapp, Jr. Address Line 1: 4101 Winfield Road Address Line 2: Mail Code 5 East

Address Line 4:

Warrenville, ILLINOIS 60555

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0052** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald C. Knapp, Jr.
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0053

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002650 FRAME: 0054

**RECORDED: 05/14/2003**